AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	T BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES				
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M011	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 7/1/2008	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ 07-06-503M011					
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100					
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Adelis M Rodriguez, 301-492-36 Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555						
	17ID 0 . 1 \	washington, be a		ION NO			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State ICF INCORPORATED, L.L.C.	and ZIP Code)	•	98. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
9300 LEE HWY			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTR NRC-07-06-503	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-07-06-503			
FAIRFAX VA. 220316050			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 05-12-2006				
CODE 072648579	FACILITY CODE NONLY APPLIES TO A	MENDMENTS OF S		(
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pri (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wh KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter mand date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) N/	copies of the amendme ich includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE RE e of this amendment you des nakes reference to the solicita	ent; (b) By acknowledging re e solicitation and amendmer ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR ire to change an offer alread	ceipt of this amendment on each nt numbers. FAILURE OF YOUF R TO THE HOUR AND DATE SF ly submitted, such change may b	n copy of the R AC- PECIFIED MAY be made			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	PLIES ONLY TO MODI THE CONTRACT/ORD		·				
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a	uthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH	IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON	TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAIL C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	R 43.103(b).	ANGES (such as changes in page)	lying office, appropriation date, etc.)				
G. THE SOFT ELIMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO 1 SAG							
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Mut	ual agreement of the	parties		·			
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	required to sign this docume	nt and return 1	copies to the issuing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	F section headings, including solicitation	n/contract subject matter where feasib	le.)				
The purpose of this modification is to accomodate the increase in indirect rate		ect officer and to	increase the ceiling o	f the contract to			
See additional pages for a full descrip	tion of the modificat	cion.					
			•				
Total contract amount: \$2,898,173.00 (c. Total obligated amount: \$1,520,000.00 (c. Period of Performance: 5/12/2006 to 5/1	unchanged)						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	nged, remains unchanged and in full f	orce and effect.	<u> </u>			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR	ACTING OFFICER (Type or print)				
Kevin Venasco, Staff Director		Contracting Of	cer //				
15B. CONTRICTOR/OFFEROR Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED 12/10/2008	BY (Signature	of confracting officer)	16C. DATE SIGNED			
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE		, ————————————————————————————————————		D FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243			

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

JAN 0 8 2009 1 1 1002

NRC-07-06-503 Modification No. 011 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: add Mark Resner as an alternate Project officer and to increase the contract ceiling due to the increase in indirect rates and to update the indirect rates. Accordingly the following changes are made to the contract:

1. Section G.1, entitled: "Project Officer Authority", paragraph (a) is revised to include the following:

"The alternate project officer for this contract is indicated below:

Name:

Mark Resner

Address: \

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Mail Stop T4FM-25, Washington DC 20555

Email:

mark.resner@nrc.gov

Telephone Number: (301) 415-5949

- 2. Paragraph (a) and (d) of Section B.3 entitled: "Consideration and Obligation Cost plus fixed fee (JUN 1988) alternate I (JUN 1991) is revised to read as follows:
 - (a) The total estimated cost to the government for full performance of this contract is \$2,898,173 of which the sum of \$2.683,598 represents the estimated reimbursable costs and of which the sum of \$214,575 represents the fixed fee.
 - (d) It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will cover performance through May 11, 2009.

										•	
	Base Year . (Year 1)	Base Year (Year 2)	Original Op. yr 1	Increase Op. yr 1	Revised Op. yr 1	Original Op. yr 2	Increase Op. yr 2	Revised Op. yr 2	Original Op. yr 3	Increase Op. yr 3	Revised Op. yr 3
	No changes	No changes		,	, ,		, ,	. ,	. , ,	. ,	
Cost	\$1,479,670	\$841,503	\$361,013	\$1,412	\$362,425	\$249,512	\$5,783	\$255,295	\$256,462	\$5,639	\$262,101
Fee	\$118.374	\$67,320	\$28,881	\$0	\$28,881	\$19,961	\$0	\$19,961	\$20,517	\$0	\$20,517
TOTAL	\$1,598,044	\$908,823	\$389,894	. \$1,412	\$391,306	\$269,473	\$5,783	\$275,256	\$276,979	\$5,639	\$282,618

Total estimated cost plus fixed fee year 1 through year 5 = \$3,456,047.

- 3. Paragraph (a) of Section 6.4 entitled: 2052.216-71 Indirect Cost Rates (Jan 1993) is revised to read as follows:
 - (a) Pending the establishment of final indirect rates which must be negotiated based on audit of actual costs, the contractor shall be reimbursed for allowable indirect cost as follows:

Indirect cost pool Full Fringe Home & Branch OH Strategic Mid Home & Branch OH Field OH G&A Subcontract administration



All other terms and conditions remain the same.